	BOX ASSIGNMENTS					DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
	MEDIS-11-98 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TTACH	09-24-1		INL'	COF.			
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR 1. Ferran PELLISSA BENEYTO		1008378	93			o E		
	3.			4.			519.		
	5.			6.			20°		
!	7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO								
S	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: INOXCROM, S.A.  ADDRESS: Torrent Estadella, 46-54, 08030 Barcelona, SPAIN  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES  NO								
3									
ADDRESS: Torrent Estadella, 46-54, 08030 Barcelona, SPAIN									
Q	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO								
Z,	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):								
	⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠whole	PART INTE	REST [	EXEC	DATE: July 31, 1998	<del></del>		
					-21-01	27 (1 m. odly 0 1, 1000	,		
j	☐CHANGE OF NAME	□VERIEIED T	(RANSLATION						
	SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:	L		<del></del>			
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION	VIF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: I	F DATE	S ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) July 31, 1998								
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR								
	series code/serial	lf	not in item 1	and the second	14		if not in Item 1		
	NEW APPLICATION 252263					aparaturu (1998) ili ang 1998 i	ik endi dukumbah dah panyen		
	5. Name & Address of Party to V	5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence				VED:	<u> </u>		
1	Concerning Document Should			APPLNS 1	[ + PAT	$S \underline{0} = TOTAL$	<u>1</u>		
\$	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	1				ENCLOSED: (Code	581)		
1	Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	٧.		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER								
ŀ	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3916 5.5ATTY DKT:	8		9 IF ABOVE F	TE IO I	1001110 00 1140 5011			
I	5.5ATTY DKT:			INSUFFICIE	NCY TO	ISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
1	PMS 252263		46/MM	UNDER ORDE	RNO	8719	252263		
أسأ	MATTER NO.	CLIEN	IT REF.	dup, sheet not re	quired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
, Ac	<b>S</b>								
- ]	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU			<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
į	10. Total number of pages including this								
ł		cover sheet, attachments and document 2			2				
1		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)							
	Signature Attorney: David W. Brinkman								
	Reg. No. 20817		<del></del>	Date: Septer	mber 1	1, 1998			
- 1	Atty/Sec: DWR/rd TEL: (202) 861,3033					00.0044			

TEL: (202) 861-3033 FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 252263 345.546/MM

M#

Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

**RECORDED: 09/11/1998** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10 to wit:	0.00) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of						
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Ferrán PELLISSA BENEYTO (3) (5)	(2	2) 1) x box if continued on page 2						
the receipt and s	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by into:	the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)						
INSERT	Inoxcrom, S.A.								
NAME(S) OF	Torrent Estadella, 46-54								
ASSIGNEE(S)	08030 Barcelona, Spain								
& ADDRESS(ES)									
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as									
TITLE OF INVENTION	WRITING INSTRUMENT								
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) ☐ on	(B) on							
line A, B and/or	C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed							
hereinafter act on belt essential by ASSIGNE NOTE → → for recordation of this		sentatives; the undersigned agree(s) y papers for ASSIGNEE, its success ereby transferred. LLP of the above address to insert	that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed thereon any further identification necessary or desirable.						
	ENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES						
1): Name: Fer	rán PELLISSA BENEYTO	<u>July 31, 1998</u>	Pedro Cutillas Sanchez						
2)	all Fellissa benefito		reuro cuci <u>rias namener</u>						
Name:									
3)									
Name:									
4) Name:									
Name:									
5) Name:									
Name:									

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0892